
 

 

 

 

 
          Welcomed, Valued, Supported 

________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Our Key Values:         Commitment to Achieve,     Caring,      Respect,        Co-operation,      Happiness,      Independence 
 

 
 

 

 
          

       

Executive Head Teacher:  Nichola Allerston BA (Hons) (QTS), NPQH 
Head of School:             Dena Jones BSc (Hons), NPQH 
 

Nettleton Community Primary School 
Moortown Road, Nettleton, Lincolnshire, LN7 6AA 
T: 01472 851455 E: enquiries@nettleton.lincs.sch.uk 
www.nettleton.lincs.sch.uk @northwoldsfed 

 

 

TERM DATES 2025/2026 

 
Term 1  Start Thursday  4th September 2025 
   Ends Thursday  23rd October 2025 
 
Term 2  Starts Monday  3rd November 2025 
   Ends Friday   19th December 2025 
 
Term 3  Starts Tuesday  6th January 2026 
   Ends Friday  13th February 2026 
 
Term 4  Starts Monday  23rd February 2026 
   Ends Thursday  2nd April 2026 
 
Term 5  Starts Tuesday  21st April 2026 
   Ends Friday  22nd May 2026 

*Please note there is a bank holiday on Monday 4th May 2026 

 
Term 6  Starts Monday  1st June 2026 
   Ends Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
 
 
          
 


